•	01170172007	
		Q80709
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 R		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	102710326	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
Fumihiro SHIRAISHI 3.2	BRIDGESTONE CO 10-1, Kyobashi 1-ch	
Daisuke NOHARA	Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Jap	oan C
		8.7 8.5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Dyas Mas	958
3. Nature of conveyance:	LI TES LE NO	£ -
		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: March 9, 2004	Additional name(a) 8	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with		e of the application is: March 9, 2004
A TO 4 A A PLACE NO.		e of the application is. March 3, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown 1080	3519 B. Patent No.(s)	
		_
		☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFF	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.	(S.41).
23373		be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		rected and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Is	ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	l l	O. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account	Number:
	2. Soposit Hooding	19-4880
		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
	foregoing information is true and con	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.		
John Callaha		March 26, 2004
Idhn T. Callahan	Reg. No. 32,607	Date
Total number of no	ages including cover sheet, attachmen	ts and documents: 2
	be recorded with required cover s	

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/31/2004 NGETACHE 00000113 10809519

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 015154 FRAME: 0117

For Non-U.S. Clients

			Assignment
	Whereas, I/W	e, Fumihir	o SHIRAISHI, Norikazu OTOYAMA and Daisuke NOHARA of Technical Center, 3-1-1, Ogawahigashi-cho, Kodaira City
c/o BR	IDGESTONE C	ORPORATION	
hereina			Tokyo, Japan e invented certain improvements in AND PNEUMATIC TIRE USING THE SAME
	ecuted an appl	ication for Le	etters Patent of the United States of America therefor on
Whereas,	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION		
Wildfolds,			of 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome,
			Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	(assignee), de	esires to acqu	ire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and
inventi	. •	-	es patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefor	e, for valuabl	le consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
inventi under 3 any Le success necessa	on disclosed t 35 U.S.C. §11 tters Patent gr sors and assign	herein for the 9, and I/we re tanted upon the ns; and I/we want gnee in conne	ns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim priority equest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue he invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its will execute without further consideration all papers deemed ection with the United States application when called upon to
	/lvania Avenu	e, NW, Wash	request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 nington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Applie	cation number	·, fil	and Confirmation number
and ap	plication num		led) the filing date oplication when known.
Date:	March 9,		Fumíhiro Shiraishi
Date:	March 9,	37	
			Norikazu OTOYAMA
Date:	March 9,	2004	Daisuke Mohara
		s/	Daisuke NOHARA
Date:		<u></u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015154 FRAME: 0118